Subject to the terms and conditions 
set forth herein, City agrees to vacate and terminate the Easement, and Landowner hereby agrees 
to compensate City for the vacation and termination of the Easement.     

2.2 Compensation Amount.  Landowner shall pay City the sum of  Four 
Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($405,000) as compensation for City’s vacation and termination 
of the Easement (the “Compensation Amount”).    

3. Recordation and Payment of Compensation Amount. 

3.1 Easement Termination.  The termination of the Easement shall be 
accomplished through the City’s recording of the Resolution of Vacation in the official records of